

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2833/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1641/2003 to 1650/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHAKUNTALA CHOUDHRY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TAMIL NADU HOSUING BAORD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/02/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Abhishek Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Munshi, Adv.

Mr. Amit Bhandari, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. In the meanwhile, there shall be inte
rim stay of
dispossession only.

(A.D. Sharma)

ra)

Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Aro

Court Master