

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2833/2007

SHAKUNTALA CHOUDHRY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TAMIL NADU HOSUING BAORD & ORS.  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 3878 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Misra, Adv.  
M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Service is complete.

The learned counsel for the respondents seeks four weeks' time to  
file counter affidavit.

Granted.

Call on 7.12.2007.

(Sunil Thomas)  
Registrar

rd