

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2833/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1641/2003 & WA No. 1642/2003 & WA No. 1643/2003 & WA No. 1644/2003 & WA No. 1645/2003 & WA No. 1646/2003 & WA No. 1647/2003 & WA No. 1648/2003 & WA No. 1649/2003 & WA No. 1650/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHAKUNTALA CHOUDHRY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TAMIL NADU HOSUING BAORD & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3878 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 7258 of 2007
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Sharma,Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

Dr. A.F. Julian,Sr.Adv/
Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv. for
M/S Arputham,Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T. Harish Kumar,Adv.
Mr. V. Vsasudevan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In these three matters, a prayer has been made in SLP(C) No.3878/07, for four weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit. Such prayer is allowed. In SLP(C) No. 2833/07, it is submitted that in the counter affidavit certain annexures have been referred to which have not been annexed to the counter affidavit. Leave is given to the respondent

-2-

to file such annexures and serve copies thereof to the petitioners. On receipt of the annexures, the petitioners will be entitled to file rejoinder within three weeks.

Let all these matters stand adjourned for a period of four weeks.

(Ganga Thakur)
P.S. to Registrar

(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master