

ÔITEM NO.43 COURT NO.7 SECTION XII
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2833/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1641/2003 & WA No. 1642/2003 & WA No. 1643/2003 & WA No. 1644/2003 & WA No. 1645/2003 & WA No. 1646/2003 & WA No. 1647/2003 & WA No. 1648/2003 & WA No. 1649/2003 & WA No. 1650/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHAKUNTALA CHOUDHRY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TAMIL NADU HOSUING BAORD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3878 of 2007

SLP(C) NO. 7258 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. V.K. Munshi, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E. Padmanabhan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

These matters will require consideration and at the same time they should be disposed of early as the matters are pending since 1975.

Accordingly, let these matters be listed for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day in the 1st week of March, 2009.

(Ganga Thakur) (Juginder Kaur)

P.S. to Registrar Court Master