

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2833/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 13/09/2006 in WA No.1641/2003,WA No.1642/2003,WA No.1643/2003,WA No.1644/2003,WA No.1645/2003,WA No.1646/2003,WA No.1647/2003,WA No.1648/2003,WA No.1649/2003,WA No.1650/2003 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

SHAKUNTALA CHOUDHRY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M.D., TAMIL NADU HOSUING BAORD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 3878 of 2007
SLP(C) NO. 7258 of 2007

Date: 31/10/2012 These Petitions were MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samit Talukdar, Sr. Adv.
In SLP(C)2833/07 Mr. Debjyoti Manna, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B.Balaji, AOR
UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, let this matter be taken on board.
This matter has been mentioned upon notice to the parties for fixing a date of hearing.
Having heard learned senior counsel for the petitioners, let these matters be listed for hearing on 6th December, 2012, at the top of the list.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

|(Juginder Kaur)
|Assistant Registrar