

ITEM NO.25

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2833/2007

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1641/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1642/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1643/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1644/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1645/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1646/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1647/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1648/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1649/2003,13/09/2006 in WA No. 1650/2003 passed by the High Court of Madras)

SHAKUNTALA CHOUDHRY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN AND M.D. T.H.B. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for directions and impleadment and permission to place addl. documents on record and interim relief and office report)

WITH S.L.P.(C) No.3878/2007

(With appln.(s) for adducing additional documents and interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C) No.7258/2007

(With appln.(s) for urging additional facts and grounds and interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/05/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravindra Shrivastava, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi, AOR

Mr. Sounderajan, Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubari Khan, Adv.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Sr. Adv., AAG
Mr. Gomathi Nayagam, Sr. Adv., AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Mr. Jayant Patel, Adv.

Mr. P.R. Kovilan Poongkantran, Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan, AOR

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 14th October, 2015.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master