

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2833/2007
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/09/2006
in WA No. 1641/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1642/2003 13/09/2006 in WA
No. 1643/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1644/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No.
1645/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1646/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No.
1647/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1648/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No.
1649/2003 13/09/2006 in WA No. 1650/2003 passed by the High Court
Of Madras)

SHAKUNTALA CHOUDHRY & ORS.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHAIRMAN AND M.D. T.H.B. & ORS.
(office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH
SLP(C) No. 3878/2007
(With appln.(s) for adducing additional documents and Office Report
for Direction)
SLP(C) No. 7258/2007
(With appln.(s) for urging additional facts and grounds and Office
Report for Direction)

Date : 17/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Aarohi Bhalla, Adv.
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.
Mr. Devashish A. Mehoratra, Advocate
Mr. Ankit Singh, Adv.

Mr. A. Francis Julian, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Danish Zubair Khan Adv.
Mr. Sunderesan, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Kumar,Adv.
For Respondent(s) Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, A.G.
Mr. C. Paramasivam, Adv.
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mrs. Geetha Kovilan,Adv.
Mr. P.R. Kovilan, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos. 3878/2007 & 7258/2007
The learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners
submits that these are not the cases of a subsequent purchaser and
writ petitioners are original owners. In that view of the matter
the issue is now covered in their favour.
The learned Attorney General to get instruction.
Post all the matters on 23.11.2016.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan)
SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR